
6affi<,'BpfteEfr
l.i,*u rg rytF

Invitation for Tender

Distribution: PlG.s. notify this informrtion rnd circulxtiotr in your trotice bo.rd'
L Deputy General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, Principal Oflice, Khulna.

{
Deputy General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, Kiulna CorPorate Brcnch, Khulna"
website Copy
Notic€ Board Copy

I Name of Procuring Entity Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Oflice, Khulna.
, lnvitation Ref. No. & Date SBPLC/CMOK/COMP. K-[IULNA,iLTN-,I,/2025(O4Y Date:22.06.2025

3 Procurement Method Limited Tenderiog Method (LTM)
1. Budget and Source of Fund Own Fund ofSonali Balk PLC

Name of the Work Pricc of Tender document Tend€r Securitv Com letion Time

Supply & installation of o5(Five) D€sktop
Computer & o8(Eight) Omine UPS
(650VA) & 0l (One) Laptop For Khulna
Co.porate Branch, Daulatpur Corporate
Brdnch & Sonali Bank Traning lnstitute,
Khulna Under General Manager's Office,
Khulna.

Tk.500.00
(Five Hundred)

13,800/- 30 (Thifiy days)

6. Price of Tender document & Tender Security shall be submitted in the form oi pay order pre ferably from any Sonali Bank

branch in favor ofGeneral Man 'sO Khulna.

1A. Tender Publication Date 23106/2025 (Sunday)

7B. Tender Last Selling Date and Time 01t0'/ D025 Time: 03.00 PM

7C. Tender Closi Date and Time 08t07 /2025 Time: 03.00 PM

7D. Tender Opening Datc and Time 08/07/2025 (Tuesday) Time:03.15 PM

8. Selling Tender Document Intended Bidder shall collect Tender documents liom Sonali Baflk PLC, Gcneral

Manager's Office, Khulna upon submitting an application in their letter head pad

along with pa1 order as mentioned price ofTender Documenl.

9 Receiving Tedder Document Bidders should drop the hard copies as per sedal no 12 of Tender notice including

original pay order as tender s€curity(if any) in a sealed envelope addressing to

oflicial inviting the tender before 03.00 PM on 08/07/2025 into tender box of
General Manager's Office, Khulna.

l0 Place of Opening Tender document Deputy Gen€ral Manager's Chamber at Sonali Baok PLC, General Manager's Office,
Khulna.

lr Eligibility of Tenderes All the enlisted Vendors of Sonali Bank PLC, Infomation Technology Division ( IT

Procurement & Maintenance) are eligible for 0re Tender & Any other According to
PPR-2008.

t2 Tenderer shall submit copies of the
following documents.

(r) valid and up to date tmde license.
(b) Up to date Income Tax Clearance Certilicate with TIN.
(c) VAT Registration Certificate.
(d) Tender Submission letter (PW2-l) in the letter head pad ofbidde..
(e) A duly completed and signed full Tender schedule (including Section-6) of
requirement.
(f) Pay order for Tender security in original on favor of Ceneral Manager, Sonali

Bank PLC, Gencral Manager's Office, Khulna.
(g) Copy ofEnlistment Lener provided by Sonali Bank PLC

l3 Name, Designation ofthe officirl
inviting Tender

Zahidul Islam Mollah, General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's

Office. Khulna.

l4 Contact for Technical D€tails => Md. Mumdul tslan Senior Prcgrammer, Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office,

Khulna- Cell :0171 l-154220

Contac( for Tender Schedule => Banm Kumar Biswas, Assishnt Engineer (lT), Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager 's

Office. Khulna. Cell :0191l-l42l0l
l5 Other Conditions (a) If communication is di$upted on the date of receiving ard opening the

Tender(s), the same will be received at the same time on the next working day.

(b) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without
assigning any.easons whatsoever. No claims will be entertained in this regard.

(c) All the Rules & Regulations ofPPA-2006 & PPR-2008 Must Be followed.
(d) Vendor must provide a selfdeclamtion that Machine/Palts will be replaced within

24 hours in Dhaka City and 72 hours outside ofDhaka city
(e) Vendor must havc the capability to support anywhere in Bangladesh at District

level

5 Office

enera I Manager

E )U99b


